








From: Haney, Brenda
To: Shewmaker, Nicholas
Subject: CONFIRMED_ AMAZON AS ALTERNATE VENDOR_ RE: FOR YOUR ACTION_ RE: ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME

CNC /
Date: Friday, September 23, 2016 2:51:18 PM
Attachments: ONLREQ#_0001008568_SEEMECNC.COM.pdf
Importance: High

Hi Nick –
 
Here’s the confirmation from Requestor to move forward with this ONLREQ using  splits PO
with Amazon.com and US Bank for SeeMeCNC.com  as outlined below:  
 
Thank you,

Brenda Haney
Business Services
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu

From: Dowell, Zachary 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 2:18 PM
To: Haney, Brenda <haneyb@flc.losrios.edu>
Subject: RE: PLEASE REVIEW & CONFIRM_ AMAZON AS ALTERNATE VENDOR_ RE: FOR YOUR
ACTION_ RE: ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME CNC /
 
Brenda,
 
Line 1 – Confirmed
Line 3 – Confirmed
Line 4 – Confirmed
Line 5 - Confirmed
 
Thanks,
Zack

From: Haney, Brenda 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 2:08 PM
To: Dowell, Zachary <DowellZ@flc.losrios.edu>
Subject: PLEASE REVIEW & CONFIRM_ AMAZON AS ALTERNATE VENDOR_ RE: FOR YOUR ACTION_
RE: ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME CNC / 
Importance: High
 
Hi Zack –
 
We are going to purchase Line# 1 and 3 through Amazon.com rather on vendor’s direct
website, (supplier is still SeeMeCNC) – to avoid vendor’s required pre-payment.  
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Please review each of the following links and confirm that these are the correct products :
 
AMAZON.COM
Line 1: https://www.amazon.com/SeeMeCNC-84499-Rostock-MAX-
White/dp/B01LZ3ZT0I/ref=sr_1_1?ie=UTF8&qid=1474661053&sr=8-1&keywords=rostock+max+v3
$999.00 + $55.00 shipping
 
Line 3: https://www.amazon.com/Rostock-Glass-Build-Plate-310mm/dp/B00SNMRG8Q/ref=sr_1_1?
ie=UTF8&qid=1474658719&sr=8-1&keywords=rostock+max+boro+glass+build+plate
$55.00, req price $35.00
 
And Line# 4 and 5 – on vendor website with DO Credit Card, as they are not available
through Amazon.
 
US BANK for SEEMECNC.COM
Line 4:  https://www.seemecnc.com/search?type=product&q=68452
.35MM FINE NOZZLE P/N:68452 – UPC: 834537013444
$9.00 EA
 
Line 5:  https://www.seemecnc.com/search?type=product&q=68451
.5MM STANDARD NOZZLE P/N: 68451 – UPC: 834537013437
$9.00 EA
 
 
Thank you,

Brenda Haney
Business Services
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu
 

From: Haney, Brenda 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 12:07 PM
To: Hendricks, Theresa; Shewmaker, Nicholas
Cc: Russo, Renee; Dowell, Zachary
Subject: REQUEST TO USE AMAZON AS ALTERNATE VENDOR_ RE: FOR YOUR ACTION_ RE:
ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME CNC / 
Importance: High
 
Hi Tess –
 
Thanks for the follow-up. 
Do Not cancel anything at this point, as REQ is already approved for this product, we will have
our Purchasing Buyer pursue using Amazon as an alternate vendor.     
 
Thank you,
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Brenda Haney
Business Services
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu

From: Hendricks, Theresa 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 11:07 AM
To: Haney, Brenda <haneyb@flc.losrios.edu>; Dowell, Zachary <DowellZ@flc.losrios.edu>
Cc: Russo, Renee <russor@flc.losrios.edu>
Subject: RE: FOR YOUR ACTION_ RE: ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME CNC
Importance: High
 
I have just spoken to a rep from SeeMeCNC
 
He said there is no Bob working there, when I asked for Bob.
 
After 15 mins on hold he then proceeded to tell me that they are a small company and it was too
much of a hassle and would take too much time (literally his words) etc to fill out this paperwork. He
said we could purchase it from them though Amazon.com for the same price.
 
Soooooooo.. I will cancel this and try to find it on amazon.
 
Sorry – mind blown here atm
 
 

Theresa D. Hendricks
Theresa D. Hendricks| Physical Sciences Laboratory
Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA  95630
p. 916.608.6776 | f. 916.608.6991 |  hendrit@flc.losrios.edu |  www.flc.losrios.edu
 
 
 
 

From: Haney, Brenda 
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 12:50 PM
To: Hendricks, Theresa <hendrit@flc.losrios.edu>; Dowell, Zachary <DowellZ@flc.losrios.edu>
Cc: Russo, Renee <russor@flc.losrios.edu>
Subject: FOR YOUR ACTION_ RE: ONLREQ_0001008568 SEE ME CNC
Importance: High
 
Requestors: 
We need one of you to follow-up with this new vendor to obtain the following:
 

o   New Vendor Application – form attached.
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o   New Vendor W9 – form attached.
o   Confirm if this new vendor will accept purchase orders and…
o   Request a written quote (if they can do that), to lock in the pricing for these products. 

 
Your REQ is on hold with DO Purchasing pending receipt of all requested documents. 
 
 
Thank you,

Brenda Haney
Business Services
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu

From: Shewmaker, Nicholas 
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 12:41 PM
To: Haney, Brenda <haneyb@flc.losrios.edu>
Subject: FW: VENDOR DOCUMENTS See Me CNC
 
Hi Brenda,
 
This was my second request which was just from this morning. I did speak to their customer service
this morning and stated the person who handles this (Bob) was out to today but should be able to fill
out the packet tomorrow.
 
Any help on your end to expedite this would be appreciated.
 
Thanks,
Nick
 

From: Shewmaker, Nicholas 
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 8:54 AM
To: 'SALES@SEEMECNC.COM'
Subject: FW: VENDOR DOCUMENTS See Me CNC
 
 
Hello,
 
Your business has been identified by a department at Folsom Lake College as a new vendor to
provide supplies, services and/or equipment. Los Rios Community College District issues
purchase orders to authorization procurement activity. To become an active vendor and
establish a vendor profile to remit payment the vendor packet must be complete and returned.
The vendor packet is attached for your convenience and is also available at
http://www.losrios.edu/lrc/purchasing/purchasing.php.
 
The following documents are required to establish a vendor profile:
W-9                        Application                        appropriate CA Tax Form
 

mailto:haneyb@flc.losrios.edu
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Thank you for your earliest response to this request. You may contact me if you have any
questions.
 
 
Nick Shewmaker
Buyer III
Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Ct., Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone: 916-568-3072  Fax: 916-568-3145
 
 
 

From: SeeMeCNC Support Desk [mailto:support@seemecnc.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 3:19 PM
To: Shewmaker, Nicholas
Subject: [Request received] Purchase Orders?
 

Hey there! You've submitted a ticket to our support guru's. Your support ticket (122807) has been
received and we'll get back to you ASAP. We take an amazing amount of pride in our customer
service and support, so it shouldn't be long. If it's a weekend/holiday, please allow us a few days to
get back with you. We usually get back to you within 24 hrs or less, but weekends/holidays add to
that time, sorry.

If you want to add any more information or comments, feel free to reply to this email as the more
information we have the easier it is to help you out.

 

Aug 30, 6:19 PM EDT

Hello,

I am with the Los Rios School District and we have a number of item we would like to
purchase from you. Is there an email address I could send a new vendor packet to so
we can put you in our system in order to issue a Purchase Order?

Thanks,
Nick Shewmaker 
Buyer III
Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Ct., Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone: 916-568-3072 Fax: 916-568-3145

Attachment(s)
Vendor Packet_0812.pdf

mailto:support@seemecnc.com
https://seemecnc.zendesk.com/attachments/token/gdo5RbWIS2fpyshHpjAFLzlXk/?name=Vendor+Packet_0812.pdf


This email is a service from SeeMeCNC Support Desk. Delivered by Zendesk

[J6R2RP-K8D1]

https://www.zendesk.com/product/tour/?utm_campaign=text&utm_content=SeeMeCNC+Support+Desk&utm_medium=poweredbyzendesk&utm_source=email-notification
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